	RESOLUTION	#
RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO ABANDON A PORTION OF SR 1124		
WHEREAS,		ent of Transportation has heretofore received ers of SR 1124, Cole Cove Road to abandon in Buncombe County; and
WHEREAS,	willingness to consider the a this Board would like reques	ent of Transportation has indicated a bandonment of said portion of SR 1124 and that the Department of Transportation est of these citizens for such abandonment.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners for the County of Buncombe as follows:		
1.	That pursuant to NCGS 136-63 the North Carolina Department of Transportation be requested to abandon .39 mile portion of SR 1124 as indicated on the maps attached to this resolution and as requested by the property owners of along said roadways.	
2.	That this resolution shall be	effective upon its adoption.
ADOPTED this the 2nd day of August, 2016.		
ATTEST		OARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE OUNTY OF BUNCOMBE

KATHY HUGHES, CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM

COUNTY ATTORNEY

BY:______DAVID GANTT, CHAIRMAN